
 Surname First Name Affiliation Email 

1 Ala-Viikari Jukka  International ThermoWood 
Association 

jukka.ala-viikari@thermowood.fi; 

2 Altgen Michael Georg-August University 
Göttingen 

maltgen@gwdg.de; 

3 Andersone Ingeborga Institute of Wood Chemistry i.andersone@edi.lv; 

4 Andersons Bruno Institute of Wood Chemistry bruno.andersons@edi.lv; 

5 Antti Hukka Antti Hukka Oy antti.hukka@baanapalvelut.net; 

6 Aro Matthew University of Minnesota 
Duluth, Natural Resources 
Research Institute 

maro@d.umn.edu; 

7 Avramidis  Georg  Hochschule für angewandte 
Wissenschaft und Kunst  

georg.avramidis@hawk-hhg.de; 

8 Bak Miklos University of West Hungary miklos.bak@skk.nyme.hu; 

9 Beck Greeley Norwegian Institute for 
Bioeconomy Research 

gbe@nibio.no; 

10 Behr Georg University of Göttingen gbehr@gwdg.de; 

11 Beikircher Wilfried University of innsbruck wilfried.beikircher@uibk.ac.at; 

12 Ben Campbell Abodo Wood ben.campbell@abodo.co.nz; 

13 Bicke Sascha Georg-August-University 
Goettingen  

sbicke@gwdg.de; 

14 Biziks Vladimirs Georg-August-Univerisity 
Göttingen 

vbiziks@gwdg.de; 

15 Bollmus Susanne Georg-August-Universität 
Göttingen 

sbollmu@gwdg.de; 

16 Bongers Ferry Accsys Technologies receptie@accsysplc.com; 

17 Brischke Christian Leibniz University Hannover brischke@ibw.uni-hannover.de; 

18 Carmo Julia Carmo juliacarmo@carmo.com; 

19 Chan George UBC phil.evans@ubc.ca; 
cgeorge324@gmail.com; 

20 Clauder Lothar University for sustainable 
Development Eberswalde 

Lothar.Clauder@hnee.de; 

21 Cragg Simon University of Portsmouth simon.cragg@port.ac.uk; 

22 Cristescu Carmen Luleå University of 
Technology 

carmen@ltu.se; 

23 de Graauw Stephan Eduard van Leer stephan@kevl.com; 

24 Del Menezzi Claudio University of Brasilia  cmenezzi@unb.br; 

25 Dietrich Tobias Technische Univerität 
Dresden, Institut für Holz- 
und Papiertechnik 

tobias.dietrich@tu-dresden.de; 

26 Duncan Mayes Stora Enso duncan.mayes@storaenso.com; 

27 Dunningham Elizabeth Scion elizabeth.dunningham@scionresearch.com
; 

28 EDMOND WOZNIAK University of Brasilia  wozniak.edmond@gmail.com; 

29 Ehmcke Gabi Holzfroschung München @ 
Technische Universität 
München 

ehmcke@hfm.tum.de; 

30 Engblom Magnus Tikkurila Oyj magnus.engblom@tikkurila.com; 



31 Esteves Bruno Miguel Escola Superior de 
Tecnologia e Gestão de 
Viseu  

bruno@estgv.ipv.pt; 

32 Flink Outi Tikkurila Oyj outi.flink@tikkurila.com; 

33 Fojutowski Andrzej Wood Technology Institute a_fojutowski@itd.poznan.pl; 

34 Fortino Stefania VTT Technical Research of 
Finland Ltd 

stefania.fortino@vtt.fi; 

35 Franke Tom University for sustainable 
development Eberswalde, 
Germany 

tom.franke@hnee.de; 

36 GERARDIN Philippe Université de Lorraine, 
LERMAB 

philippe.gerardin@univ-lorraine.fr; 

37 GIDEON YEBOAH GHABAN PHARMACY 
LIMITED 

darrenguidous@gmail.com; 

38 Griebeler Carolina University of Lleida carolgriebeler@hotmail.com; 

39 Grinins Juris Latvian State Institute of 
wood chemistry 

jurisgrinins@inbox.lv; 

40 GROSSE Charlotte Bern University of Applied 
Sciences 

marion.noel@bfh.ch; 

41 Gudsell Daniel Abodo Wood daniel.gudsell@abodo.co.nz; 

42 Haapala Antti University of Eastern Finland 
/ Wood Materials Science 

antti.haapala@uef.fi; 

43 Halonen Arto  Oy Lunawood Ltd arto.halonen@lunawood.fi; 

44 Hamara Jouni Tikkurila Oyj jouni.hamara@tikkurila.com; 

45 Han Tae-Hyung Kangwon National University thhan212@kangwon.ac.kr; 

46 Hawke Aaron Pan Pac Forest Products Ltd aaron.hawke@panpac.co.nz; 

47 Herrera Diaz Rene 
Alexander 

University of the Basque 
Country 

reneherdiaz@hotmail.es; 

48 Heräjärvi Henrik Natural Resources Institute 
Finland 

henrik.herajarvi@luke.fi; 

49 Hill Callum JCH Industrial Ltd. enquiries@jchindustrial.co.uk; 

50 Hughes Mark Aalto university mark.hughes@aalto.fi 

51 Humar Miha University of Ljubljana miha.humar@bf.uni-lj.si; 

52 Hänninen Tuomas  Aalto University  

53 Jaetsch Thomas Lanxess Deutschland GmbH thomas.jaetsch@lanxess.com; 

54 Jebrane Mohamed Swedish University of 
Agricultural Sciences 
Department of Forest 
Products 

mohamed.jebrane@slu.se; 

55 Johansson Jonas Mid Sweden University/SCA 
Timber 

jonas.johansson@sca.com; 

56 Johansson Leena-Sisko Aalto CHEM leena-sisko.johansson@aalto.fi; 

57 Jones Dennis SP Technical Research 
Institute of Sweden 

Dennis.Jones@sp.se; 

58 Juutilainen Ulrika Tikkurila Oyj ulrika.juutilainen@tikkurila.com; 

59 Kajandu Marko Brenstol LLC marko@brenstol.ee; 

60 Karlsson Olov Luleå University of 
Technology 

olov.karlsson@ltu.se; 



61 Kask Olav Brenstol LLC olav@brenstol.ee; 

62 Kegel Edo FirmoLin Technology E.Kegel@FirmoLin.eu; 

63 Kers Jaan Tallinn University of 
Technology 

jaan.kers@ttu.ee; 

64  Kim  Jongsik Swedish University of 
Agricultural Sciences 

jongsik.kim@slu.se; 

65 Kitek 
Kuzman 

Manja University of Ljubljana manja.kuzamn@bf.uni-lj.si; 

66 Klaas Peter WTT pk@wtt.dk; 

67 Korpela Antti VTT Technical Research 
Centre of Finland 

antti.korpela@vtt.fi; 

68 Koski Anna UPM-Kymmene Wood Oy anna.koski@upm.com; 

69 Kostic Sanja ETH Zürich kostics@ethz.ch; 

70 Kotradyova Veronika Slovak Unviersity of 
Technology 

kotradyova@fa.stuba.sk; 

71 Kržišnik Davor University of Ljubljana, 
Biotechnical faculty 

davor.krzisnik@bf.uni-lj.si; 

72 Kuhmonen Kari Finotrol Oy kari.kuhmonen@finotrol.fi; 

73 Kutnar Andreja University of Primorska andreja.kutnar@upr.si; 

74 KUTNIK Magdalena Technological Institute FCBA magdalena.kutnik@fcba.fr; 

75 Kwon Jin Heon Kangwon National University kwon@kangwon.ac.kr; 

76 Källander Björn Stora Enso Timber AB bjorn.kallander@storaenso.com; 

77 Källbom Susanna KTH Royal Institute of 
Technology 

susanna.kallbom@byv.kth.se; 

78 Kärki Timo Lappeenranta University of 
Technology 

timo.karki@lut.fi; 

79 Lahtela Ville Lappeenranta University of 
Technology 

ville.lahtela@lut.fi; 

80 Laine Kristiina KTH - Royal Institute of 
Technology 

kristiina.laine@byv.kth.se; 

81 Lallukka Suan  Luxhammer  

82 Lallukka Tero  Luxhammer  

83 Lande Stig Kebony AS sl@kebony.com; 

84 Lankveld Chiel Accsys Technologies receptie@accsysplc.com; 

85 Larnøy Erik  Norwegian Institute of 
Bioeconomy Research 

erik.larnoy@nibio.no; 

86 Lars  Nyborg Koppers Sweden AB NyborgL@koppers.eu; 

87 Lauri 
Linkosalmi  

Lauri  Aalto university lauri.linkosalmi@aalto.fi: 

88 Leppäniemi Ismo  Metsä Wood ismo.leppaniemi@metsagroup.com; 

89 Lesar Boštjan Biotechnical faculty, 
University of Ljubljana 

bostjan.lesar@bf.uni-lj.si; 

90 Lingenfelter Peter Prefere Resins Finland Oy peter.lingenfelter@prefere.com; 

91 Lovaglio Teresa Università degli Studi della 
Basilicata 

teresa.lovaglio@unibas.it; 

92 Luostarinen Katri University of Eastern 
Finland, School of Forest 
Sciences 

katri.luostarinen@uef.fi; 



93 Mahamadu Abdul 
Majeed 

University of the West of 
England 

abdul.mahamadu@uwe.ac.uk; 

94 Malik Jamaludin The University of Melbourne jmalik.unimelb2012@gmail.com; 

95 Mantsinen Henry  Oy Lunawood Ltd henry.mantsinen@lunawood.fi; 

96 Marek Grześkiewicz Faculty of Wood Technology marek_grzeskiewicz@sggw.pl; 

97 Meints Tillmann Wood K plus t.meints@kplus-wood.at; 

98 Miklečić Josip University of Zagreb, Faculty 
of Forestry 

jmiklecic@sumfak.hr; 

99 Militz Holger Georg-August University 
Göttingen 

hmilitz@gwdg.de; 

100 Mitsui Katsuya Gifu Prefectural Human Life 
Technology Research 
Institute 

mitsui-katsuya@pref.gifu.lg.jp; 

101 Mlouka Selim Ben  Aalto university  

102 Moldrup Steen Protecta Woodtech Sdn Bhd sm@protectawood.com; 

103 Morasco Jacqueline Ramcon jm@ramcon.se; 

104 Morozovs Andris Latvia University of 
Agriculture 

andris.morozovs@llu.lv; 

105 Möttönen Veikko Luke veikko.mottonen@luke.fi; 

106 Nagel Markus Peter Estonian University of Life 
Sciences 

markus.nagel@emu.ee; 

107 Nielsen Ole Superwood Odn@superwood.dk; 

108 NOEL Marion Bern University of Applied 
Sciences 

marion.noel@bfh.ch; 

109 Nunes Lina LNEC linanunes@lnec.pt; 

110 Nurmi Antti    

111 Ohm Annie Tikkurila Oyj annie.ohm@tikkurila.com 

112 Palonen Juha  Suomen Lämpöpuu Oy juha.palonen@suomenlampopuu.com; 

113 Pedersen Carsten Superwood A/S cr@crpinvest.dk; 

114 Peura Juho Mikkeli University of Applied 
Sciences 

juho.peura@mamk.fi; 

115 Pfriem Alexander Eberswalde University for 
Sustainable Development 

alexander.pfriem@hnee.de; 

116 Popescu Carmen-
Mihaela 

Petru Poni Institute of 
Macromolecular Chemistry 

mihapop@icmpp.ro; 

117 Poveda Pauline  PPG Industries poveda@ppg.com; 

118 Pynnönen Janne Stora Enso janne.pynnonen@storaenso.com; 

119 Rautiainen Mari MetsäWood mari.rautiainen@metsagroup.com; 

120 Rautkari Lauri Aalto University lauri.rautkari@aalto.fi 

121 Reinprecht Ladislav Technical university in 
Zvolen 

reinprecht@tuzvo.sk; 

122 Rep Gregor Silvaprodukt d.o.o. gregor.rep@silvaprodukt.si; 

123 Ringman Rebecka SP Technical Research 
Institute of Sweden 

rebecka.ringman@sp.se; 

124 Rowell Roger University of Wisconsin rmrowell@wisc.edu; 

125 Rønningslan
d 

Espen Kebony AS er@kebony.com; 



126 Salca Emilia-Adela Transilvania University of 
Brasov 

emilia.salca@unitbv.ro; 

127 Sandak Anna IVALSA\CNR anna.sandak@ivalsa.cnr.it; 

128 Sargent Rosie Scion rosie.sargent@scionresearch.com; 

129 Scheiding Wolfram Institute for Wood 
Technology Dresden 

wolfram.scheiding@ihd-dresden.de; 

130 Segerholm Kristoffer KTH / SP segis@kth.se; 

131 Sidorova Ekaterina  Luleå University of 
Technology 

ekaterina.sidorova@ltu.se; 

132 SIMON Frédéric  PPG Industries fredericsimon@ppg.com; 

133 Sjökvist Tinh Linnaeus University tinh.sjokvist@lnu.se; 

134 Soini Jorma Kärävä Oy jorma.soini@karava.fi; 

135 Sokka Karperi MetsäWood kasperi.sokka@metsagroup.com 

136 Spear Morwenna Bangor University m.j.spear@bangor.ac.uk; 

137 Stöd Reeta Stora Enso Wood Products 
Oy Ltd 

reeta.stod@storaenso.com; 

138 SUMMERS NEIL AHEC neil.summers123@gmail.com; 

139 Svahn Tomi  Luxhammer  

140 Talasniemi Ville Tikkurila Oyj ville.talasniemi@tikkurila.com; 

141 Tan Lih Tuan Maxwell Wood Sdn Bhd ltt@maxwellwoodsb.com; 

142 Tetri Timo  Jartek Invest Oy timo.tetri@jartek.fi; 

143 Tino Radko Slovak Unviersity of 
Technology 

radovan.tino@stuba.sk 

144 Tjeedsma Bôke SHR b.tjeerdsma@shr.nl; 

145 Turunen Hannu Mikkeli University of Applied 
Sciences 

hannu.turunen@mamk.fi; 

146 Uimonen Teemu Jartek Invest Oy teemu.uimonen@jartek.fi; 

147 Uimonen Tuuli   

148 Vainikka Tomi  Oy SWM-Wood Ltd tomi.vainikka@swm-wood.com; 

149 Vainio-Kaila Tiina  Aalto University  

150 Walker Clementine Safeguard Europe clementine.walker@safeguardeurope.com; 

151 Van Acker Joris University of Gent Joris.VanAcker@UGent.be; 

152 Wascher  Richard  Hochschule für angewandte 
Wissenschaft und Kunst 

richard.wascher@hawk-hhg.de; 

153 Wehsener Jörg Technische Universität 
Dresden 

joerg.wehsener@tu-dresden.de; 

154 Venås Thomas Mark DTI thv@teknologisk.dk 

155 Venäläinen Martti Natural Resources Institute 
Filand 

martti.venalainen@luke.fi; 

156 Viitanen Hannu    

157 Viitasalo Ulla Oy Lunawood Ltd ulla.viitasalo@lunawood.fi; 

158 Viljugrein  Trine  Dynea trine.viljugrein@dynea.com; 

159 Willems Wim FirmoLin Technology W.Willems@FirmoLin.eu; 

160 Wu Guanglu University of Cambridge gw372@cam.ac.uk; 

161 Wålinder Magnus KTH Building Materials magnus.walinder@byv.kth.se; 



162 Zauer Mario Technische Universität 
Dresden 

mario.zauer@tu-dresden.de; 

163 Zerbst David University for Sustainable 
Development 

david.zerbst@hnee.de; 

164 Živković Vjekoslav University of Zagreb, Faculty 
of Forestry, Department for 
furniture and wood products 

zivkovic@sumfak.hr; 

165 Zudrags Kaspars MNKC SIA zudragsk@finieris.lv; 

 


